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 2024 Cohort 

 
Ann Thole 
Chief Operating Officer 
Sholom, St. Louis Park 
athole@sholom.com 
 
Anneliese Peterson 
SVP Operations/COO 
Benedictine, Minneapolis 
anneliese.peterson@benedictineliving.org 
 
Becky Holmgren 
VP/Chief Operating Officer 
Prairie Senior Cottages, Mankato 
beckyh@pscminn.com 
 
Brianna Andrasfi 
Corporate Clinical Director for Assisted Living 
Ebenezer, Edina 
brianna.andrasfi@fairview.org 
 
Dinah Martin Kmetz 
Executive Director Project Management 
Saint Therese, New Hope 
dinahm@sainttherese.org 
 
Elsa Niska 
Administrator/President 
Annandale Health and Community Services, 
Annandale 
elsa.niska@ahcsmn.org 
 
Heather Sellers 
VP of Operations/COO 
Spring Valley Living, Spring Valley 
hsellers@springvalleyliving.org 
 

 
Jeff Richardson  
Executive Director 
Anoka Rehabilitation and Living Center, Anoka 
jrichardson@voa.org 
 
Jennifer Bever 
Administrator 
Friendship Village of Bloomington, Bloomington 
jennifer.bever@lifespacecommunities.com 
 
Joe Amend-Marshall 
Executive Director 
Trillium Woods, Plymouth 
amendmarshalljoe@trilliumwoodslcs.com 
 
Julianne Fries 
Regional Director of Operations 
Cassia, Edina 
julianne.fries@cassialife.org 
 
Melissa Schneider 
Chief Operating Officer 
Episcopal Homes of Minnesota, St. Paul 
mschneider@ehomesmn.org 
 
Melissa Zygarlicke 
Senior Director of Finance – Managed 
Communities 
Health Dimensions Group, Minneapolis 
mzygarlicke@hdgi1.com 
 
Wendy Kingbay 
Campus Administrator 
Boutwells Landing, Stillwater 
wkingbay@preshomes.org 

Jason Anderson 
Director of Long-Term Care Services 
Sanford Canby Sylvan Court, Canby 
jason.anderson@sanfordhealth.org 
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Faculty –  
The Conversations That Matter, Minneapolis 
 
Tammy Krings 
CEO and Lead Consultant 
tammy@tammykrings.com 
 
Ava Goepfert 
Senior Facilitator and Coach 
ava@tammykrings.com 
 
Heather Gedrose 
Program Engagement Manager 
heather@tammykrings.com 

LeadingAge Minnesota Staff 
Barbara Landeen 
Senior Director of Leadership and Member 
Experience 
blandeen@leadingagemn.org 
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